
 

 

 

 

To: Interested Vendors 

From: Cindy Clack  

Date: 11/14/2016 

Re: RFB2017-1 -- 5.0 MG Ground Storage Tank Mixing System Upgrades 
 
The following questions have been submitted for RFB2017-1: 

  
Questions: 

• In looking at your project, can you provide if you are open to all solutions? 

Response: 

Barrow County is open to solutions local to the 5.0 MG Tank. 

• It appears there is most likely a chlorination or other like process creating the THM situation, which is the 
norm, Can you confirm this and confirm the input is consistent?  

Response: 

Yes, we are disinfecting with chlorine. 

• Can we clarify if we are looking for a mixer solution or one for THM removal which appears more likely to 
be the issue we are trying to resolve? 

   Response: 

   Yes, we are looking for options for both. 
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